

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Ranchi, Feb 02, 2017

Award of PhD to Ms Rupsha Roy by ICFAI University

After Open Viva Voce on 2nd Feb , 2017, Ms Rupsha Roy, was declared eligible for the award of PhD by ICFAI University. Topic of her research was "Analysis of coping strategies in the face of occupational hazards of white collar employees of Education Sector ". External Examiners were Prof (Dr) Pandey from BHU (FMS), Varanasi and Prof (Dr) PBL Srivastava (Dept of Humanities and Social Sciences) from , IIT, Kharagpur.

Congratulating Ms Rupsha Roy on her achievement, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor, ICFAI University, Jharkhand said, "Ms Rupsha Roy's research identifies the occupational hazards faced by teachers in schools and colleges and factors causing the hazards. It also recommends measures to be taken by Government and Management of the Institutions to address the root causes of the hazards and help the teachers to face the hazards".

Faculty members and PhD scholars of the University attended the Viva Voce. For the benefit of the out-location scholars, the Viva Voce was webcast alive, which was viewed by the scholars across the Country.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ . IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programs, which include, MBA, B Tech, BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic), and B.Com (Honours) ... More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.